Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 11 — Millfield, OH

September 9-10, 2000

MORNING BIKE RESULTS
1-Sportsman
1 433 Temry Cunningham  Greenback N
2 346  Shane Nalley Boonville IN
3 375 Doug Whitmer Prosperity PA
4 979  Gary Roach Belpre OH
5 984 Kevin Brown Athens OH
02-Super Sen
1 159  Terry Mealer Austell GA
2 614  Joe Hull Walkersville WV
3 165  Frank Erbe Newton Falls OH
4 970  Lennie Rhoades Delaware OH
5 173 Terry Flynn Ft. Wayne IN
6 187  Jack Falbo Fairmont wVv
i/ 971  Gregory Davis Westerville OH
8 219  Joe Klinsensmith Bethel Park PA
9 397 Ronald Buckles Lockbourne OH
10 367 Donald Rice Louisa KY
11 199 Harry Greenlee Candler NC
03-200C
1 680  Jeff Snouffer Alipuippa PA
306 Eric Noel West Palestine OH
3 338 Brian Howell Fort Wayne IN
4 408  Patrick Thrall Columbus OH
5 176 Jeffrey Eggleston Logan OH
6 911 Josh Powell Ashtabula OH
7 910  Eric Scheirer Bethel Park Pa
8 754 David Galiamo Weston wv
9 722 Adam Delph Bristol ™
10 191 William Bova Williamstown WV
11 383 Dusty Clayton Meadowland PA
12 233  Heath Neely Parker PA
13 438 Darren Marks Little Hocking OH
3 363 Brandon Smith Salt Rock wv
. 693 Jimmy Woodford Southington =~ OH
16 368 Joseph Simpson Wilston OH
17 384 Mitch Boyd Grove City PA
18 308 Brandon Maxwell Burgettstown PA
19 447 Michael Jolly Wellston OH
20 698 Nicholas Weaver Buckhannon WV
21 983  Chad Gaston Johnstown OH
22 434  Gary Vermillion II The Plains OH
23 232  Shaun Harold Williamstown WV
24 647 William Bolt Liberty N
25 986 John Brown Roseville OH
26 925 Scott Swindle Villa Rica GA
27 431 Bran Rzeszotarski Peninsula OH
28 681 Nathan Wallace Mercer PA
29 403 Brad McCleary Parkersburg =~ WV
30 585 Kenneth Beck Hiller PA
31 967 Jeff Osbum Logan OH
32 924 Jeremy Snow Huntington IN
33 566 Jim Legge Ashtabula OH
34 348  Justin Tucker Medway MA
35 973 Gregory Kildow Riverside OH
36 687 Robert Trader Eaton OH
35/ 937  Jake Barrett Chrisham L
38 446 William Squires Wellston OH
04-250C
1 406 Terry Deal Petrolia PA
2 197  Stephen Guenther Pittsburgh PA
3 432  Eric Stewart Chicora PA
4 203 Clay Courson Emlenton PA
5 208 Christopher Spear Williamsport  IN
6 534  Bruce Peifer Dover PA
7 328 Paul Lutz Ellwood City PA
e 980  Aaron Flowers Parkersburg =~ WV
399  James Hafer Richfield OH
10 255 R. Matt Zines Salem OH
11 317 Ben Wappelhorst Wentzville MO
12 916 Robert Bulach Eaton OH
13 739  Chrs Cowden Moon Twp PA

2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Quterwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/KlotzZMSR/Acerbis/IMS
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2:06:17
2:06:22
2:11:37
2:26:14
1:13:53

2:11:41
2:11:48
2:17:34
2:17:39
2:20:45
2:28:57
2:48:30
2:00:51
2:12:25
2:30:28
0:36:04

2:12:34
2:12:39
2:13:20
2:17:26
2:18:17
2:18:21
2:22:04
2:22:23
2:23:09
2:24:25
2:25:14
2:26:09
2:30:14
2:30:59
2:34:39
2:35:57
2:39:50
2:39:54
2:49:01
1:51:27
1:59:54
2:01:35
2:04:52
2:05:03
2:05:47
2:06:06
2:09:05
2:10:31
2:15:27
2:17:35
2:19:51
2:29:40
2:44:53
1:15:11
2:10:03
2:24:32
0:37:25
0:40:04

2:07:20
2:16:30
2:16:52
2:19:50
2:19:53
2:22:15
2:23:29
2:24:06
2:25:23
2:28:15
2:28:45
2:31:10
2:31:20

14 429 David Patterson II

15 960 Lamry Deen

16 390 Donald Giles

17 362 Zachary Duhr

18 402 Matt Jolly

19 968 William Weaver Jr

20 330 Kevin Fields

21 762  George Popelas

22 389 Nick Lafon

23 609 Brian McNany

24 298 Greg Koebler

25 966  John Johnson

26 991 Josh Knotts

27 247 Raleigh Thompson

28 956 Vemon Ashlock

29 440 Jamie Smith

30 366 Derik Rutter

31 963  Jim Caywood

32 341 Michael Thompon

33 988 Chad Vanderveen

34 365 Stephen Vasos

35 990 Jason McLean

05-Open C

1 179  Samuel Allen

2 928 Danny McClinton

3 909 Gary Carrier

4 226 Clint Edwards

5 935 Mike Harris

6 527 Shawn Remington

7 387 Phil Irvine

8 699 Troy Lee

9 258 Jason Snider

10 974 John Adkins Jr

11 977 Bill Green

12 335 CJ Verty

13 755 Mike Hufnagel

14 976  Scott Seale

06-4st C

] 549  Carl Pettit

7 921 Henry Turner

3 437  Cecil Rose

4 697  Jeff Schersched

5 964 Eric Remick

6 774 Gary Yough

i 758 Tad Daniels

8 444 Ben Butler

9 345 Glenn Schaffer

10 985  Duane Mirhell

11 209 Karl Dodson
2:37:02

12 225 Wesley Knippenberg

13 349  John Helmsderfer

14 318 Chns Key

15 948 Mark Johnston

16 271 Tony Rion

17 958 Dustin Ingram

18 862 Vaughn Towle

19 574 Miles Simons

20 975  Josh Patton

21 765 Larry Lipley

22 936 Tony Gates

23 380 Bruce Miller

24 374 Brian Toth

25 382 Shawn Holley

26 364 Michael Bail

27 358 Michael Fielder

28 692 Dan Doerr

29 943 Mark Shafer

07-VetC

1 354 Darin Ekis

2 175 Shawn Downing

3 981 Jeffrey Moore

4 395 Kevin Cozzi

S 603 Daniel Frkuska

6 218 Mike Livada

7 337 Jeffrey Wright

8 329 Paul Clary

9 215 Bob Gregg

Canal Fulton OH
Washington =~ WV
Wellston OH
Collinsville L
Wellston OH
Sunbury OH
Nicholasville KY
Houston PA
Maryville ™N
Butler PA
Grove City Pa
Louisville KY
Belpre OH
Mercer PA
Springfield KY
Culloden wv
Athens OH
Richmond KY
Wellston OH
Pataskala OH
Pittsburgh PA
Reynoldsburg OH
W. Lebanon IN
Asheville NC
Bluff City ™N
Uhrichsville OH
Spartansburg  SC
Hiller PA
Bellpre OH
Bedford IN
Sistersville wv
Morrow OH
Vinton OH
Chauncy OH
Cincinnati OH
Dayton OH
Cameron wVv
Roebuck SC
Nelsonville OH
Bedford N
West Milford NJ
Chicora PA
Weston wv
Cameron WV
Butler PA
Westerville OH
New Cumberland
Cumberland MD
Cincinnati OH
Arcola IL
Poland OH
Dickson N
Arcola IL
Danville IN
Tidioute PA
Waynesburg ~ PA
Alliance OH
Paris IL
Hilliard OH
Corning OH
Waynesville = OH
Athen OH
Point Pleasant WV
Pittsburgh PA
Arcola L
KamsCity ~ PA
Saxonburg PA
Mineral Wells WV
Pittsburgh PA
Darlington PA
Burgettstown PA
Cutler OH
Pittsburgh PA
Lexington KY
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10 369
11 189
12 376
13 212
14 204
13~ 222
1 381
1, 965
18 342
19 583
20 926
21 347
22 631
23 445
24 435
25 972
26 334
27 243
28 344
29 995
08-Senior C
1 415
2 181
3= 523
4 386
5 701
6 729
7 350
8 793
9 319
10 785
11 231
12 227
13 993
14 372
15 426
16 923
17 448
18 . 678
1 249
2L 343
09-Women
1 326
2 339
O/A

1 433
2 346
3 406
4 375
5 159
6 614
7 680
8 306
9 338
10 197
11 432
12 549
14 179
13 408
15 165
16 970
17 176
18 911
19 354
20 921
21 203
22 208
23 173
24 175
25 928
26 981
275 22910
2% 534
25 754
30 722
31 395
32 328
33 603

Gary Bisang
Greg Nehr

Lloyd Shaffer
Eric Simpson
Johnie Hall
Mark Feth
Duane Cullen
Rob Lootens
Fielder Thompson
William Stange
Michael Meals
Mike Anderson
Neil Bouchillon
Douglas Mohr

T Randy Sabo
Brent Gillott
Mark Vicker
David Metzler
Charles Lankford
Dino Colaianni

Charles Cress
Mark Willman
Kevin Outland

_Steve Brunton
Raymond Drugmand

Rodney Frecker
Gerald Hensley
Lewis Webb
Rick Bamer
Billy Childers
Von Brachna
Gary Fridley
Jeff Atherton
Jack Downard
Patrick Sole
Bruce Denney
Jeffrey Anthony
Robert Snyder
Jonathan Rentschler
James Miller

Jennifer Shultz
Bonnie Hamrick

Terry Cunningham
Shane Nalley
Terry Deal

Doug Whitmer
Terry Mealer

Joe Hull

Jeff Snouffer
Eric Noel

Brian Howell
Stephen Guenther
Erc Stewart

Carl Pettit

Samuel Allen
Patrick Thrall
Frank Erbe
Lennie Rhoades
Jeffrey Eggleston
Josh Powell
Darin Ekis

Henry Turner
Clay Courson
Christopher Spear
Terry Flynn
Shawn Downing
Danny McClinton
Jeffrey Moore
Eric Scheirer
Bruce Peifer
David Galiamo
Adam Delph
Kevin Cozzi

Paul Lutz

Daniel Frkuska

Lexington
Pittsburgh
Hilliard
Burgettstown
Connersville
Pittsburgh
Hendersonville
Winchester
Mercer
Painesville
Mercer
Cleveland
Huntington
Ona

Athens
Beavercreek
Tarentum
Hamilton
Warren
Adena

Butler
Kittanning
Amherst
Lancaster
Newton Falls
Pomeroy
Trenton
Clarksville
Plain City
Hindman
Elizabeth
Lost Creek
Kettering
Wellston
Parkersburg
Huntington
Chillicothe
Swansea
Chardon
Lancaster

Salt Rock
Grover

Greenback
Boonville
Petrolia
Prosperity
Austell
Walkersville
Alipuippa
West Palestine
Fort Wayne
Pittsburgh
Chicora
Cameron

W. Lebanon
Columbus
Newton Falls
Delaware
Logan
Ashtabula
Kams City
Roebuck
Emlenton
Williamsport
Ft. Wayne
Saxonburg
Asheville
Mineral Wells
Bethel Park
Dover
Weston
Bristol
Pittsburgh
Ellwood City
Darlington

KY
PA
OH
PA
IN

PA
NC
KY

GA
wv
PA
OH
IN
PA
PA

OH

IN

_R W LWL W WA PP BB R S

WWWWRWWRWWWRERREERRERERPL RS

W

T N N N O N N N~ N N N N N N N . N o

2:30:15
2:30:35
2:31:24
2:33:26
2:33:30
2:33:50
2:34:51
2:36:34
2:40:49
2:41:06
2:42:20
2:50:14
1:56:27
1:57:53
2:12:03
2:19:16
2:21:59
2:22:16
1:20:41
0:40:55

2:24:01
2:25:45
2:29:28
2:30:39
2:31:05
2:32:17
2:33:32
2:34:37
2:36:22
2:40:05
2:40:44
2:43:51
2:04:40
2:05:26
2:05:41
2:06:13
2:09:49
2:11:06
2:15:16
2:17:50

2:39:11
2:18:08

2:06:17
2:06:22
2:07:20
2:11:37
2:11:41
2:11:48
2:12:34
2:12:39
2:13:20
2:16:30
2:16:52
2:16:58
2:17:26
2:17:26
2:17:34
2:17:39
2:18:17
2:18:21
2:19:03
2:19:28
2:19:50
2:19:53
2:20:45
2:20:57
2:21:30
2:21:43
2:22:04
2:22:15
2:22:23
2:23:09
2:23:11
2:23:29
2:23:44

415
980
909
191
437
697
383
399
181
218
226
233
979
964
337
255
317
329
215
187
523
935
438
369
189
386
363
701
916
739
376
774
729
758
429
444
212
204
350
960
222
390
362
793
693
381
345
985
368
319
965
209

Charles Cress
Aaron Flowers
Gary Carrier
William Bova
Cecil Rose
Jeff Schersched
Dusty Clayton
James Hafer
Mark Willman
Mike Livada
Clint Edwards
Heath Neely
Gary Roach
Eric Remick
Jeffrey Wright
R. Matt Zines
Ben Wappelhorst
Paul Clary
Bob Gregg
Jack Falbo
Kevin Outland
Mike Harris
Darren Marks
Gary Bisang
Greg Nehr
Steve Brunton
Brandon Smith

Raymond Drugmand

Robert Bulach
Chris Cowden
Lloyd Shaffer

Gary Yough

‘Rodney Frecker

Tad Daniels
David Patterson II
Ben Butler

Eric Simpson
Johnie Hall
Gerald Hensley
Larry Deen

Mark Feth
Donald Giles
Zachary Duhr
Lewis Webb
Jimmy Woodford
Duane Cullen
Glenn Schaffer
Duane Mirhell
Joseph Simpson
Rick Bamer

Rob Lootens
Karl Dodson

2:37:02

225
326
384
308
349
785
231
342
583
402
926
227
527
318
948
968
330
971
447
347
387
698
762
631
445

Wesley Knippenberg

Jennifer Shultz
Mitch Boyd
Brandon Maxwell
John Helmsderfer
Billy Childers
Von Brachna
Fielder Thompson
William Stange
Matt Jolly
Michael Meals
Gary Fridley
Shawn Remington
Chris Key

Mark Johnston
William Weaver Jr
Kevin Fields
Gregory Davis
Michael Jolly
Mike Anderson
Phil Irvine
Nicholas Weaver
George Popelas
Neil Bouchillon
Douglas Mohr

Butler PA
Parkersburg wVv
Bluff City ™
Williamstown WV
Nelsonville OH
Bedford N
Meadowland PA
Richfield OH
Kittanning PA
Burgettstown PA
Uhrichsville OH
Parker PA
Belpre OH
West Milford NJ
Cutler OH
Salem OH
Wentzville MO
Pittsburgh PA
Lexington KY
Fairmont wVv
Amberst OH
Spartansburg  SC
Little Hocking OH
Lexington KY
Pittsburgh PA
Lancaster OH
Salt Rock wv
Newton Falls OH
Eaton OH
Moon Twp PA
Hilliard OH
Chicora PA
Pomeroy OH
Weston wVv
Canal Fulton OH
Cameron wvV
Burgettstown PA
Connersville IN
Trenton OH
Washington wv
Pittsburgh PA
Wellston OH
Collinsville L
Clarksville ™
Southington =~ OH
Hendersonville NC
Butler PA
Westerville OH
Wilston OH
Plain City OH
Winchester KY
New Cumberland
Cumberland MD
Salt Rock WV
Grove City PA
Burgettstown PA
Cincinnati OH
Hindman KY
Elizabeth PA
Mercer PA
Painesville OH
Wellston OH
Mercer PA
Lost Creek WV
Hiller PA
Arcola IL
Poland OH
Sunbury OH
Nicholasville KY
Westerville OH
Wellston OH
Cleveland OH
Bellpre OH
Buckhannon WV
Houston PA
Huntington wv
Ona wvV
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2:24:01
2:24:06
2:24:14
2:24:25
2:24:40
2:24:44
2:25:14
2:25:23
2:25:45
2:25:51
2:25:54
2:26:09
2:26:14
2:28:02
2:28:04
2:28:15
2:28:45
2:28:52
2:28:55
2:28:57
2:29:28
2:29:41
2:30:14
2:30:15
2:30:35
2:30:39
2:30:59
2:31:.05
2:31:10
2:31:20
2:31:24
2:31:34
2:32:17
2:32:46
2:32:51
2:32:51
2:33:26
2:33:30
2:33:39
2:33:46
2:33:50
2:34:21
2:34:25
2:34:37
2:34:39
2:34:51
2:35:02
2:35:41
2:35:57
2:36:22
2:36:34

™ 4

2:37:06
2:39:11
2:39:50
2:39:54
2:39:56
2:40:05
2:40:44
2:40:49
2:41:06
2:41:15
2:42:20
2:43:51
2:44:51
2:44:56
2:45:14
2:46:09
2:46:59
2:48:30
2:49:.01
2:50:14
1:50:01
1:51:27
1:55:17.
1:56:27
1:57:53



111
112
113
114
115

.18
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

_149

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

983
219
434
993
232
647
372
426
986
925
923
389
271
431
448
681
958
678
862
435
397
574
975
609
699
249
403
765
258
585
343
298
339
972
967
936
334
243
974
966
991
380
374
382
924
367
247
956
566
440
984
348
366

977
963
364
335
341
358
973
988
637
199
365
937
990
446
995
692
755
943
976

Chad Gaston

Joe Klinsensmith
Gary Vermillion IT
Jeff Atherton
Shaun Harold
William Bolt
Jack Downard
Patrick Sole
John Brown
Scott Swindle
Bruce Denney
Nick Lafon

Tony Rion

Brian Rzeszotarski
Jeffrey Anthony
Nathan Wallace
Dustin Ingram
Robert Snyder
Vaughn Towle

T Randy Sabo
Ronald Buckles
Miles Simons
Josh Patton
Brian McNany
Troy Lee
Jonathan Rentschler
Brad McCleary
Larry Lipley
Jason Snider
Kenneth Beck
James Miller
Greg Koebler
Bonnie Hamrick
Brent Gillott

Jeff Osburn
Tony Gates
Mark Vicker
David Metzler
John Adkins Jr
John Johnson
Josh Knotts
Bruce Miller
Brian Toth
Shawn Holley
Jeremy Snow
Donald Rice
Raleigh Thompson
Vemon Ashlock
Jim Legge

Jamie Smith
Kevin Brown
Justin Tucker
Derik Rutter
Charles Lankford
Bill Green

Jim Caywood
Michael Bail

C J Venty
Michael Thompon
Michael Fielder
Gregory Kildow
Chad Vanderveen
Robert Trader
Harry Greenlee
Stephen Vasos
Jake Barrett
Jason McLean
William Squires
Dino Colaianni
Dan Doerr

Mike Hufnagel
Mark Shafer
Scott Seale

Johnstown
Bethel Park
The Plains
Kettering
Williamstown
Liberty
Wellston
Parkersburg
Roseville
Villa Rica
Huntington
Maryville
Dickson
Peninsula
Chillicothe
Mercer
Arcola
Swansea
Danville
Athens
Lockbourne
Tidioute
Waynesburg
Butler
Bedford
Chardon
Parkersburg
Alliance
Sistersville
Hiller
Lancaster
Grove City
Grover
Beavercreek
Logan

Paris
Tarentum
Hamilton
Morrow
Louisville
Belpre
Hilliard
Coming
Waynesville
Huntington
Louisa
Mercer
Springfield
Ashtabula
Culloden
Athens
Medway
Athens
Warren
Vinton
Richmond
Athen
Chauncy
Wellston
Point Pleasant
Riverside
Pataskala
Eaton
Candler
Pittsburgh
Chrisham
Reynoldsburg
Wellston
Adena
Pittsburgh
Cincinnati
Arcola
Dayton

e e e e e e DO RO RO RO RO RO RO R B RO RO RO RO R L0 L0 0 L) L) L0 L) LD LD LY W) LD L0 L L) L) L) L LY LI LD L) LY L) Y LD L) ) LY L) WD O ) L) L W) LD W W L) WD LYWW LW

1:59:54
2:00:51
2:01:35
2:04:40
2:04:52
2:05:03
2:05:26
2:05:41
2:05:47
2:06:06
2:06:13
2:06:41
2:06:52
2:09:05
2:09:49
2:10:31
2:10:45
2:11:06
2:11:38
2:12:03
2:12:25
2:12:51
2:13:02
2:14:30
2:15:13
2:15:16
2:15:27
2:16:43
2:17:32
2:17:35
2:17:50
2:17:54
2:18:08
2:19:16
2:19:51
2:20:50
2:21:59
2:22:16
2:23:21
2:24:02
2:26:22
2:27:47
2:28:08
2:28:57
2:29:40
2:30:28
2:30:29
2:33:37
2:44:53
1:05:05
1:13:53
L1511
1:18:03
1:20:41
1:24:45
1:33:179
1:31:22
1:38:17
1:39:36
2:07:04
2:10:03
2:10:12
2:24:32
0:36:04
0:36:25
0:37:25
0:38:14
0:40:04
0:40:55
0:42:22
0:50:22
1:17:28
1:49:21



